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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2195
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
DIABETES AMONG YOUTH
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of diabetes among the youth are increasing in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years alongwith the reasons therefor;and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check this?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) According to a report published by the International Diabetes Federation (IDF; 4th Edition, 2009), India's estimates for diabetes Mellitus (20-79) in the year 2010 are projected to be around 50.7 million. Further information is not available.(c): The Government of India has approved a National Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Disease and Stroke at an estimated outlay of Rs. 1230.90 crore. The programme focuses on health promotion, capacity building including human resources, early diagnosis and management and integration with the primary health care system.
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